








ITEM Vatable Y/N
PROPOSED CHARGE 

FOR 2018-19 (Ex VAT)

PROPOSED 

CHARGE FOR 2018-

19 (INCLUDING VAT 

WHERE 

APPLICABLE)

N

O

T

E

S

/

R

 - Per Hour Y £107.00 £128.40

N

o 

 - Per Day Y £534.00 £640.80

N

o 

 - Per Hour Y £106.75 £128.10

N

o 

 - Per Day Y £640.50 £768.60

N

o 

Domestic Rodent (Rats & Mice only) (Benefit) Y £53.33 £64.00

F

e

Domestic Rodent (Rats & Mice only) (Non Benefit) Y £66.67 £80.00

F

e

Domestic Rats (inside) Single visit to remove live rat (Max 1 visit). Y Free Free

Call out  fee if pest is found to be bees £23.33 £28.00

F

e

Nuisance pests eg Wasps, Ants, Fleas (Benefit) Y £40.00 £48.00

F

e

Nuisance pests eg Wasps, Ants, Fleas (Non Benefit) Y £50.00 £60.00

F

e

Commercial Pests per visit Y £66.67 £80.00

F

e

 - First Hour Y £120.00 £144.00

N

o 

 - Each Additional Hour Y £54.00 £64.80

N

o 

 - First Two Hours Y £114.17 £137.00

F

e

e 

t

 - Additional charge for the amendment of exisitng certificates once issued; 

provision of a duplicate certificate or the provision of a certificate at short notice 

(required within the same working day) Y £54.00 £64.80

N

o 

r

i

Issue of Exemption Certificate under Illegal Unreported and Unregulated (IUU) 

Fishing Regulation (EC) No 1005/2008. N £22.50 N/A

S

t

a

t

 -Full Copy N £193.00

N

o 

 - Indivdual Entry N £10.00

N

o 

 - Group of Premises N £42.00

N

o 

Three hours package Y £175.00 £210.00

N

e

Requested NFHRS Re-score Visit N £275.00 N/A

I

n

 - Per Hour Y £70.00 £84.00

N

o 
N

o 

r

Y £70.00 £84.00

 - Factual Statement Y £119.00 £142.80

N

o 

PUBLIC PROTECTION  FEES AND CHARGES  2018-19

Food Busines Advice 

Pest control

CCTV Drain or sewer  survey - Commercial

Disclosure of Information 

Environmental Land Search

Professional Assistance

CCTV Drain or sewer  survey - Domestic

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

N/A

Food Safety Public Register

Food Export/Health Certificates

Food Surrender Certificates



 - Copy of Voluntary disclosure papers per page Y £0.18 £0.21

N

o 

 - Admin/preparation per hour Y £45.50 £54.60

N

o 

 - Photographs - each Y £4.38 £5.25

N

o 

 - Photographs - administration Y £15.75 £18.90

N

o 

 - Video Y £45.50 £54.60

N

o 

Risk Assessment (Each assessment) Reg 8 and 9 Private Distribution Systems 

and Large Supplies
N

£500.00

S

u

p

p

Risk Assessment (Each assessment) Reg 10 Small Supplies N

£100.00

A 

r

e

v

Sampling (each visit) Reg 8 and 9 Private Distribution Systems (PDS) and Large 

Supplies
N

£100.00

Sampling (each visit) Reg 10 Small Supplies N

£50.00

Investigation (each investigation) Reg 8 and 9 Private Distribution Systems and 

Large Supplies
N £100.00

Investigation (each investigation) Reg 10 Small Supplies N

£50.00

Granting an authorisation (each authorisation) Reg 8 and 9 Private Distribution 

Systems and Large Supplies
N

£100.00

Granting an authorisation (each authorisation) Reg 10 Small Supplies N

£50.00

Analysing a sample taken under Regulation 10 (Small supplies and single 

dwellings)
N

£25.00

Analysing a sample  taken during check monitoring Reg 8 and 9 Private 

Distribution Systems and Large Supplies
N £100.00

Analysing a sample taken during audit monitoring Reg 8 and 9 Private 

Distribution Systems and Large Supplies
N

£500.00

Analysing a sample taken during combined audit and check monitoring Reg 8 

and 9 PDS and Large Supplies
N

£500.00

Statutory Fine N £25.00

S

e

Reclaim Fee N £15.00

I

n

Daily Boarding Fee, 09:00 to 17:30 hrs N £19.00

I

n

Daily Boarding Fee, 17:31 to 08:59 hrs N £23.00

I

n

Rehoming Fee Y £21.00

I

n

Automatic discontinuous totalisers Y £63.00 £75.60

P

r

Automatic rail weighbridges Y £63.00 £75.60

P

r

Automatic catchweighers Y £63.00 £75.60

P

r

Automatic gravimetric filling instruments Y £63.00 £75.60

P

r

Beltweighers Y £63.00 £75.60

P

r

Upto 15kg Y £63.00 £75.60

P

r

NAWI WEIGHING INSTRUMENTS

AUTOMATIC INSTRUMENTS

Reclaiming of Stray Dogs

N/A

N/A

TRADING STANDARDS

Private Water Supplies



Over 15kg upto 250kg Y £100.00 £120.00

P

r

Over 250kg upto 1000kg (including test weights) Y £100.00 £120.00

P

r

Over 1000kg (excluding test weights) Y £63.00 £75.60

P

r

Over 1000kg (excluding test weights) - if 2 officers are required Y £100.00 £120.00

P

r

Single/Multi outlets Y £100.00 £120.00

P

r

Wet/Dry hose system Y £100.00 £120.00

P

r

All other equipment, one officer in attendance Y £63.00 £75.60

P

r

All other equipment, one officer in attendance plus assistant  £100.00 £120.00

P

r

Hire of 20Kg, 10Kg, 5Kg (M1 - medium accuracy), per tonne Y £84.00 £100.80

P

r

One hour of Advice Y £60.00 £72.00

P

r

Five hour advice bundle Y £204.00 £244.80

P

r

Verifications outside of normal working hours incur a surcharge of 50% of the standard hourly rate.  Verifications carried out on behalf of Yorkshire 

and Humber Verification Service outside of North Lincolnshire Council boundaries incur a surcharge of 50% of the hourly rate, plus a mileage rate of 

50p per mile will be charged from the base at DN15 6NL to and from the location of the equipment under test

Discounts may be given at the discretion of the Divisional Manager, Trading Standards, where quantities permit economies of scale, or where 

assistance with testing is provided by the submitter over and above that required by law. Surcharges may be made at the discretion of the Divisional 

Manager, Trading Standards in cases of exceptional difficulty not covered by regulation.

BUSINESS ADVICE

WEIGHT HIRE

OTHER EQUIPMENT

ROAD TANKER FUEL MEASURING EQUIPMENT (OVER 100 LITRES)

MEASURING INSTRUMENTS FOR LIQUID FUEL AND LUBRICANTS




